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2024 16. Variable universal group life 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Wealth Solutions GrpLicensed TX 16,565 0 0 52,377 0 0 0.067% 0.067%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 1,716 0 0 1,833,628 0 1,231,765 0.007% 0.074%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 79065 Delaware Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Group 1001 Ins Holdings GrpLicensed DE 0 0 0 2,357,245 0 0 0.000% 0.074%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 78077 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Of A Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed AZ 0 0 0 0 212 6,030,177 0.000% 0.074%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 69140 First Allmerica Fin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed MA 2,982 0 0 1,228 7 7,516,924 0.012% 0.086%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 15,000 0 0 0 1 1,096,064 0.061% 0.146%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed NE 32,798 0 0 16,545 25 5,623,394 0.132% 0.279%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed MA 877,449 0 0 1,786,411 20 78,585,439 3.542% 3.821%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 19,641,517 0 0 3,298,549 48 4,221,194,562 79.290% 83.111%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 5,101 0 0 0 7 1,275,555 0.021% 83.131%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 175,102 0 0 128,876 0 22,541,728 0.707% 83.838%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed DE 756,706 0 0 84,242 41 58,784,793 3.055% 86.893%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NE 627 0 0 0 0 0 0.003% 86.896%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 1,921,349 0 0 3,503,449 2 1,585,304,239 7.756% 94.652%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 34,267 0 0 0 0 3,555,198 0.138% 94.790%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 71153 Talcott Resolution Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 0 0 0 0 19 56,482,738 0.000% 94.790%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 88072 Talcott Resolution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT -63 0 0 65,644 187 128,982,352 0.000% 94.790%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 60142 Tiaa Cref Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiaa Family Grp Licensed NY 654,806 0 0 363,346 29 61,854,058 2.643% 97.433%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 0 0 0 0 1 116,249 0.000% 97.433%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed CT 635,854 0 0 1,664,707 0 0 2.567% 100.000%

2024 16. Variable universal group life 90557 Zurich Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed IL 0 0 0 48,527,433 0 0 0.000% 100.000%

2024 16. Variable universal group life TOTAL 24,771,776 0 0 63,683,680 599 6,240,175,235 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA LIFE AND ANNUITY - VARIABLE UNIVERSAL (GROUP LIFE) BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Volume II-Life and Annuity Business

Part 3-Section 16-Variable Universal 

(Group Life)-AllCos Page 1 of 1 June 13, 2025


